International Discovery - TF

Schedule of Investments as of 2018-12-31 (Unaudited)

Holding

Straumann Holding AG
SkaAG

Wirecard AG

Eiffage SA

DSV A/S

Ashtead Group PLC

Burford Capital Ltd

China Resources Beer Holdings Co Ltd
Aristocrat Leisure Ltd

Melrose Industries PLC

Ubisoft Entertainment SA
Kirkland Lake Gold Ltd
Wienerberger AG
Teleperformance

Chailease Holding Co Ltd

BRP Inc

Amplifon SpA

Yandex NV

Siegfried Holding AG

Epiroc AB

United Tractors Thk PT
Calliers International Group Inc
a2 Milk Co Ltd

Eurofins Scientific SE

Korian SA

Alpek SAB de CV

Seven Group Holdings Ltd
CAE Inc

Intermediate Capital Group PLC
ASR Nederland NV

Partners Group Holding AG
Azul SA

Globant SA

AMG Advanced Metallurgical Group NV
Rentokil Initial PLC

Galapagos NV
Electrocomponents PLC
Northern Star Resources Ltd
NiceLtd

Nihon M&A Center Inc

Ence Energiay Celulosa SA
Aker BP ASA

Euronext NV

Melco Resorts & Entertainment Ltd
Pressance Corp

Modec Inc

Cdllnex Telecom SA

Cosmos Pharmaceutical Corp
Coca-ColaHBC AG

Shares/Principal Amount

11,690
57,830
45,890
81,940
95,490
281,000
273,880
1,604,000
348,820
2,560,520
65,780
197,990
249,490
31,950
1,609,480
191,200
300,730
170,890
13,580
489,380
2,359,500
81,050
603,240
11,430
119,320
3,459,450
418,100
226,840
346,260
103,360
6,680
145,290
70,000
122,300
911,940
41,730
583,590
578,180
34,630
182,200
584,030
142,520
61,460
197,590
285,300
163,700
132,350
20,200
107,350

Market Value ($)

7,328,484
7,309,412
6,966,576
6,834,142
6,278,282
5,858,522
5,776,353
5,603,198
5,363,233
5,343,277
5,299,843
5,160,671
5,133,681
5,098,700
5,073,970
4,947,290
4,830,102
4,673,842
4,628,606
4,627,827
4,487,644
4,467,898
4,382,708
4,259,583
4,239,332
4,221,166
4,173,775
4,167,093
4,123,319
4,085,834
4,038,629
4,023,080
3,942,400
3,939,768
3,916,399
3,843,006
3,765,356
3,761,038
3,747,312
3,680,036
3,661,972
3,588,038
3,533,977
3,481,536
3,406,490
3,391,424
3,387,515
3,378,481
3,352,398
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Holding

Hikma Pharmaceuticals PLC
Tokai Carbon Co Ltd
Bombardier Inc
Rheinmetall AG

Kose Corp

Anritsu Corp

GDS Holdings Ltd

Orix JREIT Inc

Hotel ShillaCo Ltd
Tsubakimoto Chain Co
AVEVA Group PLC
A-Living Services Co Ltd
Sankyu Inc

Canada Goose Holdings Inc
InterXion Holding NV

China Resources Cement Holdings Ltd

NEXTDC Ltd
Saab AB

Doosan Bobcat Inc
Trust Tech Inc
SOITEC

NMC Health PLC

Shenzhou International Group Holdings Ltd

Umicore SA
SSAB AB

Cleanaway Waste Management Ltd

Cafe24 Corp

First Quantum Minerals Ltd
B&M European Value Retail SA
Sawai Pharmaceutical Co Ltd
GMO Payment Gateway Inc
Applus Services SA

Avast PLC

Aroundtown SA

Ain HoldingsInc

Elekta AB

Pigeon Corp

Gaztransport Et Technigaz SA
Georg Fischer AG
FinecoBank Banca Fineco SpA
Rengo Co Ltd

SegroPLC

Afterpay Touch Group Ltd
SSP Group Plc

Nabtesco Corp

Parex Resources Inc
Keywords Studios PLC
Outsourcing Inc

Kelt Exploration Ltd

KAZ MineralsPLC

Shares/Principal Amount

153,360
293,600
2,229,200
36,690
20,500
230,600
138,520
1,870
44,730
92,500
96,520
2,181,000
65,200
67,540
54,360
3,242,000
655,410
79,570
97,030
108,400
47,170
77,980
237,000
64,540
730,190
2,106,970
25,090
296,240
652,880
48,300
53,000
202,420
606,110
262,830
29,700
177,830
49,100
27,310
2,600
198,520
251,700
262,450
223,810
228,800
84,300
146,700
128,660
176,900
486,870
240,790

Market Value ($)

3,351,679
3,339,678
3,313,279
3,236,258
3,224,992
3,207,361
3,198,427
3,108,855
3,066,719
3,047,783
2,974,854
2,958,384
2,956,478
2,952,849
2,944,138
2,919,284
2,819,207
2,762,470
2,739,241
2,731,860
2,728,473
2,717,267
2,686,526
2,571,932
2,511,152
2,469,706
2,468,975
2,394,560
2,340,695
2,302,411
2,260,767
2,242,231
2,192,314
2,169,279
2,130,420
2,113,096
2,103,359
2,096,384
2,074,356
1,992,063
1,991,301
1,967,433
1,953,772
1,886,522
1,840,977
1,756,147
1,753,317
1,702,651
1,654,032
1,631,485
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Holding

Fevertree Drinks PLC
Dechra Pharmaceuticals PLC
Ichikoh Industries Ltd
JD Sports Fashion PLC
Seadrill Ltd

Baozun Inc

Nomad Foods Ltd
Magazine Luiza SA
MorphoSys AG

Linx SA

|G Group Holdings PLC
Saab AB

Shares/Principal Amount

57,590
59,810
308,400
327,480
149,140
46,560
72,480
24,700
8,700
91,400
97,850
19,892

Market Value ($)

1,612,892
1,576,802
1,557,249
1,454,770
1,454,115
1,360,018
1,211,866
1,153,952
884,644
768,791
710,344
685,215

This schedule of investments provides information about the fund's portfolio holdings as of the date on the schedule. It is unaudited, and American
Century assumes no obligation to update or supplement the schedule to reflect subsequent changes. More information is available in the fund's most

recent annual or semiannual shareholder report or Form N-Q.




